homes of prioritized families in dire need in Bugitimwa , Bukinyale, Bumuluwe and 

Gibwangayi operational areas.  The “Nabudeme” house of a mentally ill elderly lady 

was the main highlighted transformation.  

We are grateful to all of you who generously contributed to this cause. In total we used 

eleven thousand, and five hundred and sixty  (11,560 USD).  This money was raised from 

friends and family in Uganda and the diaspora.  

Below is the summary of expenditure : 

• Prison Ministry served 297 inmates, including  8 women:  Bought them  1000-seater 

tent, food and personal items (1,300 USD)